Foreign exchange
risk 3 5 1 4 23 1 4 6 2

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

59

Inflation risk 3 5 2 2 3 2 3 4 2
Diversification
effect (22) - - (26) - - (32) -  -

Total Management
VaR 18 25 13 21 36 17 23 31 18

·   With the exception of Interest Rate Risk, all asset class VaRs remained stable during H115

·   Average Interest Rate Risk Management VaR decreased by 42% to £7m, as certain positions included within the
liquidity pool were transferred to Head Office Treasury banking book. These high quality and liquid banking book
   assets are now reported as non-traded market risk exposures to ensure consistent management of the liquidity pool

·   This decrease together with a reduction in exposure in Non-Core led to a fall in total Management VaR of 14% to
£18m

Analysis of net interest income sensitivity

The table below shows sensitivity analysis on the pre-tax net interest income for the non-trading financial assets and
financial liabilities held at 31 May 2015 and 31 December 2014

Net interest income sensitivity (AEaR) by business

Period ended
31.05.152,3

Personal &
Corporate
Banking

£m
Barclaycard

£m
Africa
£m

Non-core
£m

Other4
£m

Total
£m

+200bps 302 (28) 20 19 (87) 226
+100bps 150 (15) 10 10 (62) 93
-100bps (392) 16 (4) - 63 (317)
-200bps (442) 19 (4) (1) 64 (364)

Period ended 31.12.143
+200bps 464 (59) 26 6 (97) 340
+100bps 239 (27) 13 3 (58) 170
-100bps (426) 26 (9) (1) 26 (384)
-200bps (430) 29 (17) (1) 39 (380)

·   In PCB, the reduction in NII sensitivity was due to increased hedging of certain deposit products exposure to
interest rate changes

1 The high and low DVaR figures reported for each category did not necessarily occur on
the same day as the high and low DVaR reported as a whole. Consequently a
diversification effect balance for the high and low DVaR figures would not be
meaningful and is therefore omitted from the above table.

2 Based on May 2015 data, being the latest available.
3 Excluding investment banking operations.
4 Excluding the banking book assets of the liquidity pool held in Head Office.